

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1532
 Project No. PW1514
 2015 Overlay and Concrete Rehabilitation Program (tied with projects
 PW1519 & PW1520 Pioneer Ridge Center & Pioneer Ridge Benefit District)

BID TAB

Bid Date: May 19, 2015
 Engineer's Estimate: Base Bid = \$1,717,685.00; Alternate Bid = \$67,505.00;
 Alternate Bid = \$33,400.00; Total Bid = \$1,818,590.00
 * Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sunflower Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PW1514 - Base Bid Quantities							
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	50,365	\$ 2.00	\$ 100,730.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 86,124.15
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	5,390	\$ 66.00	\$ 355,740.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 352,506.00
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (3" Typ.)	TONS	1,105	\$ 66.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 72,267.00
4	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course *	TONS	1,745	\$ 72.00	\$ 125,640.00	\$ 67.30	\$ 117,438.50
5	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch *	TONS	180	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 22,680.00
6	Asphaltic Concrete Edge Patch *	TONS	55	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,900.00
7	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway Wedging *	TONS	12	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Pavement Patch (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	2,695	\$ 75.00	\$ 202,125.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 185,955.00
9	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Residential Driveway *	SY	1,600	\$ 68.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 97,600.00
10	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Commercial Driveway *	SY	265	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,200.00
11	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Intersection Apron *	SY	1,265	\$ 75.00	\$ 94,875.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 93,610.00
12	Curb and Gutter (24" Type CG-1 & CG-3 Typ.)(6" Toe) *	LF	16,905	\$ 25.00	\$ 422,625.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 398,958.00
13	Curb and Gutter (30" Type CG-1 & CG-3 Typ.)(8" Toe) *	LF	2,835	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 79,380.00
14	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	299	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 14,501.50
15	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	31	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 25,730.00
16	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
17	Valve Adjustment	EACH	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
18	Monument Box Installation & Adjustment	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
19	Cold Plastic ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking				\$ -		\$ -
a)	6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00
b)	6" Solid White Lane Line	LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
c)	4" Solid Yellow Lane Line	LF	210	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00
d)	4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	110	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00
e)	6" Broken Yellow Lane Line	LF	140	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
f)	12" Solid Yellow Cross Hatch	LF	15	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00
g)	Left Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
h)	Right Turn and Straight Through Lane Use Arrow	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
i)	Shared Lane Use Marking (Sharrow)	EACH	40	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking				\$ -		\$ -
a)	24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	28	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00
b)	24" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	90	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
21	Temporary Surfacing *	TONS	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00
22	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00
23	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Base Bid PW1514 - Subtotal				\$	1,717,685.00	\$	1,628,860.15

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PW1519 - Mesa Way - Pioneer Ridge Center - ALT Bid Quantities							
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	2,900	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 8,990.00
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2.5" Typ.)	TONS	430	\$ 66.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 29,455.00
3	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch *	TONS	120	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 15,120.00
4	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement & Patching (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	98	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,762.00
5	Curb & Gutter (Misc.)	LF	137	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,987.00
6	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 485.00
7	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00
8	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Alternate Bid PW1519 - Subtotal				\$	67,505.00	\$	70,559.00

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1532
 Project No. PW1514
 2015 Overlay and Concrete Rehabilitation Program (tied with projects
 PW1519 & PW1520 Pioneer Ridge Center & Pioneer Ridge Benefit District)

BID TAB

Bid Date: May 19, 2015
 Engineer's Estimate: Base Bid = \$1,717,685.00; Alternate Bid = \$67,505.00;
 Alternate Bid = \$33,400.00; Total Bid = \$1,818,590.00
 * Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sunflower Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PW1520 - Mesa Way - Pioneer Ridge - ALT Bid Quantities							
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	900	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,790.00
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2.5" Typ.)	TONS	125	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 8,562.50
3	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch *	TONS	70	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,820.00
4	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement & Patching (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	114	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 7,866.00
5	Curb & Gutter (Misc.)	LF	16	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 816.00
6	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 485.00
7	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00
8	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Alternate Bid PW1520 - Subtotal				\$	33,400.00	\$	32,099.50
Bid Grand Total (Base Bid plus Alternate Bids)				\$	1,818,590.00	\$	1,731,518.65

* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of construction
 ** LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line

Bid Grand Total (Written)

The City reserves the right to award or not award any or all alternate bid sections. The City further reserves the right to assemble alternate bid sections in any combination the City chooses and award the work to any bidder or any combination of bidders with the lowest or best bid sections.

All work must be completed no later than Friday, September 25th, 2015. Separate liquidated damages of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) per day will be assessed for every calendar day thereafter until the project work is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1532
 Project No. PW1514
 2015 Overlay and Concrete Rehabilitation Program (tied with projects
 PW1519 & PW1520 Pioneer Ridge Center & Pioneer Ridge Benefit District)

BID TAB

Bid Date: May 19, 2015
 Engineer's Estimate: Base Bid = \$1,717,685.00; Alternate Bid = \$67,505.00;
 Alternate Bid = \$33,400.00; Total Bid = \$1,818,590.00
 * Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

					Little Joe's Asphalt, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PW1514 - Base Bid Quantities						
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	50,365	\$ 1.57	\$ 79,073.05	
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	5,390	\$ 60.64	\$ 326,849.60	
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (3" Typ.)	TONS	1,105	\$ 61.09	\$ 67,504.45	
4	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course *	TONS	1,745	\$ 68.26	\$ 119,113.70	
5	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch *	TONS	180	\$ 173.28	\$ 31,190.40	
6	Asphaltic Concrete Edge Patch *	TONS	55	\$ 296.12	\$ 16,286.60	
7	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway Wedging *	TONS	12	\$ 236.26	\$ 2,835.12	
8	Reinforced Concrete Pavement Patch (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	2,695	\$ 111.91	\$ 301,597.45	
9	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Residential Driveway *	SY	1,600	\$ 72.38	\$ 115,808.00	
10	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Commercial Driveway *	SY	265	\$ 106.82	\$ 28,307.30	
11	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Intersection Apron *	SY	1,265	\$ 98.86	\$ 125,057.90	
12	Curb and Gutter (24" Type CG-1 & CG-3 Typ.)(6" Toe) *	LF	16,905	\$ 42.12	\$ 712,038.60	
13	Curb and Gutter (30" Type CG-1 & CG-3 Typ.)(8" Toe) *	LF	2,835	\$ 48.58	\$ 137,724.30	
14	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	299	\$ 93.02	\$ 27,812.98	
15	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	31	\$ 1,472.92	\$ 45,660.52	
16	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	5	\$ 2,181.54	\$ 10,907.70	
17	Valve Adjustment	EACH	7	\$ 868.32	\$ 6,078.24	
18	Monument Box Installation & Adjustment	EACH	1	\$ 2,479.00	\$ 2,479.00	
19	Cold Plastic Reflectorized Pavement Marking				\$ -	
	a) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	10	\$ 8.01	\$ 80.10	
	b) 6" Solid White Lane Line	LF	100	\$ 4.94	\$ 494.00	
	c) 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line	LF	210	\$ 2.98	\$ 625.80	
	d) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	110	\$ 11.19	\$ 1,230.90	
	e) 6" Broken Yellow Lane Line	LF	140	\$ 9.01	\$ 1,261.40	
	f) 12" Solid Yellow Cross Hatch	LF	15	\$ 14.10	\$ 211.50	
	g) Left Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	2	\$ 397.03	\$ 794.06	
	h) Right Turn and Straight Through Lane Use Arrow	EACH	1	\$ 580.05	\$ 580.05	
	i) Shared Lane Use Marking (Sharrow)	EACH	40	\$ 169.40	\$ 6,776.00	
20	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking				\$ -	
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	28	\$ 14.94	\$ 418.32	
	b) 24" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	90	\$ 10.95	\$ 985.50	
21	Temporary Surfacing *	TONS	400	\$ 20.05	\$ 8,020.00	
22	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 10,883.98	\$ 10,883.98	
23	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
Base Bid PW1514 - Subtotal				\$	2,193,686.52	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PW1519 - Mesa Way - Pioneer Ridge Center - ALT Bid Quantities						
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	2,900		\$ -	
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2.5" Typ.)	TONS	430		\$ -	
3	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch *	TONS	120		\$ -	
4	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement & Patching (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	98		\$ -	
5	Curb & Gutter (Misc.)	LF	137		\$ -	
6	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10		\$ -	
7	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	2		\$ -	
8	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1		\$ -	
9	Material Testing	LS	1		\$ -	
Alternate Bid PW1519 - Subtotal					NO BID	

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1532
 Project No. PW1514
 2015 Overlay and Concrete Rehabilitation Program (tied with projects
 PW1519 & PW1520 Pioneer Ridge Center & Pioneer Ridge Benefit District)

BID TAB

Bid Date: May 19, 2015
 Engineer's Estimate: Base Bid = \$1,717,685.00; Alternate Bid = \$67,505.00;
 Alternate Bid = \$33,400.00; Total Bid = \$1,818,590.00
 * Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

				Little Joe's Asphalt, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PW1520 - Mesa Way - Pioneer Ridge - ALT Bid Quantities					
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	900		\$ -
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2.5" Typ.)	TONS	125		\$ -
3	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch *	TONS	70		\$ -
4	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement & Patching (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	114		\$ -
5	Curb & Gutter (Misc.)	LF	16		\$ -
6	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10		\$ -
7	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	2		\$ -
8	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1		\$ -
9	Material Testing	LS	1		\$ -
Alternate Bid PW1520 - Subtotal					NO BID
Bid Grand Total (Base Bid plus Alternate Bids)				\$	2,193,686.52

* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of construction
 ** LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line

Bid Grand Total (Written)

The City reserves the right to award or not award any or all alternate bid sections. The City further reserv sections in any combination the City chooses and award the work to any bidder or any combination of bid sections.

All work must be completed no later than Friday, September 25th, 2015. Separate liquidated damages of 1 will be assessed for every calendar day thereafter until the project work is completed and accepted by the

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR